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'HXWVFKHU�%XQGHVWDJ� 'UXFNVDFKH���������

����:DKOSHULRGH� �����������

%HVFKOXVVHPSIHKOXQJ�XQG�%HULFKW�
GHV�)LQDQ]DXVVFKXVVHV�����$XVVFKXVV��

]X�GHP�$QWUDJ�GHU�)UDNWLRQHQ�63'�XQG�%h1'1,6����',(�*5h1(1�
��'UXFNVDFKH�����������

6WHXHUYHUHLQIDFKXQJ�LP�9ROO]XJ�±�9RUWHLO�I�U�%�UJHU��%HWULHEH�XQG�9HUZDOWXQJ�

$��3UREOHP�

'LH� 9HUHLQIDFKXQJ� GHV� EHVWHKHQGHQ� %HVWHXHUXQJVV\VWHPV� HUIRUGHUW� VRZRKO�

JHVHW]OLFKH� 5HIRUPVFKULWWH� DOV� DXFK� HLQHQ� SUD[LVJHUHFKWHQ� XQG� PRGHUQHQ�

*HVHW]HVYROO]XJ�� 1DPHQWOLFK� EHL� GHU� %HVWHXHUXQJ� YRQ� $UEHLWQHKPHUQ� LVW� LQ� GHU�

�EHUZLHJHQGHQ� =DKO� GHU� )lOOH� GLH� $QZHQGXQJ� GHV� PDWHULHOOHQ� 6WHXHUUHFKWV� ZHQLJHU�

VFKZLHULJ� DOV� GHU� 8PJDQJ� PLW� GHQ� 6WHXHUIRUPXODUHQ�� 'XUFK� GLH� VRJ�� 9HUHLQIDFKWH�

6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ� ZLUG� HV� 6WHXHUSIOLFKWLJHQ� PLW� XQNRPSOL]LHUWHQ�

(LQNRPPHQVYHUKlOWQLVVHQ�HUP|JOLFKW�� LKUHU�3IOLFKW�]XU�$EJDEH�GHU�6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ�DXI�

HLQHP� %ODWW� QDFK]XNRPPHQ�� 'LH� )LQDQ]PLQLVWHUNRQIHUHQ]� KDW� DP�����1RYHPEHU� �����

EHVFKORVVHQ�� GLH� 9HUHLQIDFKWH� 6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ� I�U� $UEHLWQHKPHU� DE� GHP�

9HUDQODJXQJV]HLWUDXP������IOlFKHQGHFNHQG�LP�JHVDPWHQ�%XQGHVJHELHW�]X]XODVVHQ���

%��/|VXQJ�

0LW�GHP�$QWUDJ�ZLUG�GLH�HUIROJUHLFKH�'XUFKI�KUXQJ�GHV�3LORWSURMHNWHV�]XU�9HUHLQIDFKWHQ�

6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ�GXUFK�GDV�/DQG�1RUGUKHLQ�:HVWIDOHQ�EHJU��W��'DU�EHU�KLQDXV�ZLUG�GHU�

ELVKHULJH� 6WHXHUUHIRUPNXUV�� GLH� (LQI�KUXQJ� GHV� +DOEHLQN�QIWHYHUIDKUHQV� EHL� GHU�

.|USHUVFKDIWVWHXHU��GLH�$QKHEXQJ�GHU�%XFKI�KUXQJVJUHQ]HQ�XP�ELV�]X����3UR]HQW��GHU�

$EEDX� YRQ� 9HUZDOWXQJVYRUVFKULIWHQ� EHL� GHQ� %HVLW]�� XQG� 9HUNHKUVWHXHUQ�� GLH�

* Wird nach Vorliegen der lektorierten Druckfassung durch diese ersetzt.
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5HDOLVLHUXQJ� GHV� 3URMHNWHV� Ä(OVWHU/RKQ³� VRZLH� GLH� 6FKDIIXQJ� GHU� JHVHW]OLFKHQ�

*UXQGODJH� I�U� GLH� 9HUJDEH� HLQHU� VWHXHUOLFKHQ� ,GHQWLILNDWLRQVQXPPHU� DQHUNDQQW�� 'LH�

%XQGHVUHJLHUXQJ� VROO� PLW� GHP� $QWUDJ� DXIJHIRUGHUW� ZHUGHQ�� GXUFK� $EEDX� YRQ�

6WHXHUVXEYHQWLRQHQ� XQG� $XVQDKPHUHJHOXQJHQ� VRZLH� GXUFK� 3DXVFKDOLHUXQJHQ� XQG�

7\SLVLHUXQJHQ� GDV� 6WHXHUUHFKW� ]X� YHUHLQIDFKHQ�� GLH� 0RGHUQLVLHUXQJ� GHV�

/RKQVWHXHUYHUIDKUHQV� PLW� GHP� =LHO� YRUDQ]XWUHLEHQ�� GLH� ÄYLUWXHOOH� /RKQVWHXHUNDUWH³�

HLQ]XI�KUHQ��VRJ��(OVWHU/RKQ�,,���XQG�GDUDXI�KLQ]XZLUNHQ��GDVV�GLH�)LQDQ]YHUZDOWXQJHQ�

GHU� /lQGHU� IOlFKHQGHFNHQG� SUDNWLVFKH� +LOIHVWHOOXQJHQ� YRU� 2UW� EHL� GHU� HOHNWURQLVFKHQ�

hEHUPLWWOXQJ� YRQ� 6WHXHU�9RUDQPHOGXQJHQ� XQG� 6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJHQ� DQELHWHQ� XQG� GLH�

,GHQWLILNDWLRQVQXPPHU�XQG�GLH�:LUWVFKDIWV�,GHQWLILNDWLRQVQXPPHU� LP�(LQYHUQHKPHQ�PLW�

GHQ� /lQGHUQ� VR� VFKQHOO� ZLH� P|JOLFK� HLQJHI�KUW� ZHUGHQ�� =XGHP� VROO� GLH�

%XQGHVUHJLHUXQJ� GHQ� $EEDX� YRQ� 9HUZDOWXQJVYRUVFKULIWHQ� DXI� GHP� *HELHW� GHU� %HVLW]��

XQG� 9HUNHKUVWHXHUQ� IRUWVHW]HQ�� XQG� GDUDXI� KLQZLUNHQ�� GDVV� LQ� GHQ� )LQDQ]lPWHUQ� GLH�

6HUYLFHDQJHERWH� ZHLWHU� DXVJHEDXW� ZHUGHQ�� 6FKOLH�OLFK� ZLUG� PLW� GHP� $QWUDJ� GLH�

%XQGHVUHJLHUXQJ� DXIJHIRUGHUW�� PLW� GHQ� /lQGHUQ� GDI�U� 6RUJH� ]X� WUDJHQ�� GDVV� VLFK� GLH�

)RUPXODUJHVWDOWXQJ�VWlUNHU�DP�*UXQGVDW]�GHU�9HUVWlQGOLFKNHLW�RULHQWLHUW��

$QQDKPH� PLW� GHQ� 6WLPPHQ� GHU� )UDNWLRQHQ� 63'� XQG� %h1'1,6� ���',(� *5h1(1�

JHJHQ�GLH�6WLPPHQ�GHU�)UDNWLRQHQ�GHU�&'8�&68�XQG�)'3�

&��$OWHUQDWLYHQ�

.HLQH�

'��.RVWHQ�

.HLQH��
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%HVFKOXVVHPSIHKOXQJ�

'HU�%XQGHVWDJ�ZROOH�EHVFKOLH�HQ���

GHQ�$QWUDJ�±�'UXFNVDFKH���������±�DQ]XQHKPHQ��

%HUOLQ��GHQ�����-XQL������

'HU�)LQDQ]DXVVFKXVV�

&KULVWLQH�6FKHHO� *DEULHOH�)UHFKHQ� 3HWHU�5]HSND�
9RUVLW]HQGH� %HULFKWHUVWDWWHULQ� %HULFKWHUVWDWWHU�
� �
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%HULFKW�GHU�$EJHRUGQHWHQ�*DEULHOH�)UHFKHQ�XQG�3HWHU�5]HSND�

,�� 9HUIDKUHQVDEODXI�

'HU� 'HXWVFKH� %XQGHVWDJ� KDW� GHQ� $QWUDJ� DXI� 'UXFNVDFKH� �������� LQ� VHLQHU�

�����6LW]XQJ� DP� ����0DL� ����� GHP� )LQDQ]DXVVFKXVV� IHGHUI�KUHQG� VRZLH� GHP�

,QQHQDXVVFKXVV� XQG� GHP� $XVVFKXVV� I�U�:LUWVFKDIW� XQG� $UEHLW� ]XU� 0LWEHUDWXQJ�

�EHUZLHVHQ���

'HU� )LQDQ]DXVVFKXVV� KDW� GHQ� $QWUDJ� LQ� VHLQHU� �����6LW]XQJ� DP� ����-XQL� �����

EHKDQGHOW�XQG�DEVFKOLH�HQG�EHUDWHQ���

,,�� :HVHQWOLFKHU�,QKDOW�GHU�9RUODJH�

,Q� GHP� $QWUDJ� ZLUG� GDUDXI� KLQJHZLHVHQ�� GDVV� GLH� 9HUZLUNOLFKXQJ� GHU� YLHOIDFK�

HUKREHQHQ� )RUGHUXQJ� QDFK� 6WHXHUYHUHLQIDFKXQJ� VRZRKO� JHVHW]OLFKH�

5HIRUPVFKULWWH� DOV� DXFK� HLQHQ� SUD[LVJHUHFKWHQ� XQG� PRGHUQHQ� *HVHW]HVYROO]XJ�

HUIRUGHUH�� 1DPHQWOLFK� EHL� GHU� %HVWHXHUXQJ� YRQ� $UEHLWQHKPHUQ� VHLHQ� RIWPDOV�

XQQ|WLJH� 6FKZLHULJNHLWHQ� ZHQLJHU� GXUFK� GLH� $QZHQGXQJ� GHV� PDWHULHOOHQ�

6WHXHUUHFKWV�DOV�YLHOPHKU�GXUFK�GLH�HUIRUGHUOLFKHQ�6WHXHUIRUPXODUH�EHGLQJW��9RU�

GLHVHP� +LQWHUJUXQG� HUVFKHLQH� HV� ]LHOI�KUHQG�� GLH� VRJ�� 9HUHLQIDFKWH�

6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ� DXI� HLQHP� %ODWW� I�U� 6WHXHUSIOLFKWLJH� PLW� XQNRPSOL]LHUWHQ�

(LQNRPPHQVYHUKlOWQLVVHQ� HLQ]XI�KUHQ�� 'LH� )LQDQ]PLQLVWHUNRQIHUHQ]� KDEH� DP�

����1RYHPEHU������GHQ�%HVFKOXVV�JHIDVVW��GLH�9HUHLQIDFKWH�6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ�I�U�

$UEHLWQHKPHU�DE�GHP�9HUDQODJXQJV]HLWUDXP������IOlFKHQGHFNHQG�LP�JHVDPWHQ�

%XQGHVJHELHW� ]X]XODVVHQ�� 'LH� HUIROJUHLFKH� 'XUFKI�KUXQJ� GHV� 3LORWSURMHNWHV� ]XU�

YHUHLQIDFKWHQ�6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ�GXUFK�GDV�/DQG�1RUGUKHLQ�:HVWIDOHQ�VHL�GDKHU�]X�

EHJU��HQ�� )HUQHU� VHLHQ� GHU� ELVKHULJH� 6WHXHUUHIRUPNXUV�� GLH� (LQI�KUXQJ� GHV�

+DOEHLQN�QIWHYHUIDKUHQV� EHL� GHU� .|USHUVFKDIWVWHXHU�� GLH� $QKHEXQJ� GHU�

%XFKI�KUXQJVJUHQ]HQ� QDFK� GHU� $EJDEHQRUGQXQJ� XP� ELV� ]X� ��� 3UR]HQW�� GHU�

$EEDX� YRQ� 9HUZDOWXQJVYRUVFKULIWHQ� DXI� GHP� *HELHW� GHU� %HVLW]�� XQG�

9HUNHKUVWHXHUQ�� GLH� 5HDOLVLHUXQJ� GHV� 3URMHNWHV� Ä(OVWHU/RKQ³� XQG� GLH� 6FKDIIXQJ�

GHU� JHVHW]OLFKHQ� *UXQGODJH� I�U� GLH� 9HUJDEH� HLQHU� VWHXHUOLFKHQ�

,GHQWLILNDWLRQVQXPPHU� I�U�QDW�UOLFKH�3HUVRQHQ�XQG�DOOH�ZLUWVFKDIWOLFK�7lWLJHQ�]X�

XQWHUVW�W]HQ��

'LH�%XQGHVUHJLHUXQJ�VROO�PLW�GHP�$QWUDJ�DXIJHIRUGHUW�ZHUGHQ��GXUFK�$EEDX�YRQ�

6WHXHUVXEYHQWLRQHQ� XQG� $XVQDKPHUHJHOXQJHQ� VRZLH� GXUFK� 3DXVFKDOLHUXQJHQ�

XQG�7\SLVLHUXQJHQ�GDV�6WHXHUUHFKW�]X�YHUHLQIDFKHQ�XQG�GLH�0RGHUQLVLHUXQJ�GHV�
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/RKQVWHXHUYHUIDKUHQV� PLW� GHP� =LHO� YRUDQ]XWUHLEHQ�� GLH� ÄYLUWXHOOH�

/RKQVWHXHUNDUWH³� HLQ]XI�KUHQ� �VRJ�� (OVWHU/RKQ� ,,��� )HUQHU� VROO� GLH�

%XQGHVUHJLHUXQJ� EHL� GHQ� /lQGHUQ� GDUDXI� KLQZLUNHQ�� GDVV� GLH�

)LQDQ]YHUZDOWXQJHQ� IOlFKHQGHFNHQG� SUDNWLVFKH� +LOIHVWHOOXQJHQ� YRU� 2UW� EHL� GHU�

HOHNWURQLVFKHQ�hEHUPLWWOXQJ�YRQ�6WHXHU�9RUDQPHOGXQJHQ�XQG�6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJHQ�

DQELHWHQ� XQG� GLH� )LQDQ]lPWHU� GLH� 6HUYLFHDQJHERWH� ZHLWHU� DXVEDXHQ�� 'LH�

,GHQWLILNDWLRQVQXPPHU� XQG� GLH� :LUWVFKDIWV�,GHQWLILNDWLRQVQXPPHU� VROOHQ� LP�

(LQYHUQHKPHQ� PLW� GHQ� /lQGHUQ� VR� VFKQHOO� ZLH� P|JOLFK� HLQJHI�KUW� ZHUGHQ��

6FKOLH�OLFK� KDEH� GLH� %XQGHVUHJLHUXQJ� PLW� GHQ� /lQGHUQ� GDI�U� 6RUJH� JHWUDJHQ��

GDVV� VLFK� GLH� )RUPXODUJHVWDOWXQJ� VWlUNHU� DP� *UXQGVDW]� GHU� 9HUVWlQGOLFKNHLW�

DXVULFKWH� XQG� GHU� $EEDX� YRQ� 9HUZDOWXQJVYRUVFKULIWHQ� EHL� GHQ� %HVLW]�� XQG�

9HUNHKUVWHXHUQ�IRUWJHVHW]W�ZHUGH���

,,,�� 6WHOOXQJQDKPHQ�GHU�PLWEHUDWHQGHQ�$XVVFK�VVH��

'HU�,QQHQDXVVFKXVV�KDW�GHQ�$QWUDJ�LQ�VHLQHU�6LW]XQJ�DP�����-XQL������EHUDWHQ�

XQG�HPSILHKOW�PLW�GHQ�6WLPPHQ�GHU�.RDOLWLRQVIUDNWLRQHQ�JHJHQ�GLH�6WLPPHQ�GHU�

)UDNWLRQ�GHU�&'8�&68�XQG�GHU�)UDNWLRQ�GHU�)'3��GLH�9RUODJH�DQ]XQHKPHQ���

'HU� $XVVFKXVV� I�U� :LUWVFKDIW� XQG� $UEHLW� KDW� GHQ� $QWUDJ� LQ� VHLQHU� 6LW]XQJ� DP�

����-XQL� ����� EHUDWHQ� XQG� HPSILHKOW� PLW� GHQ� 6WLPPHQ� GHU� .RDOLWLRQVIUDNWLRQHQ�

JHJHQ�GLH�6WLPPHQ�GHU�)UDNWLRQ�GHU�&'8�&68�XQG�GHU�)UDNWLRQ�GHU�)'3�GHVVHQ�

GLH�$QQDKPH��

,9�� $XVVFKXVVHPSIHKOXQJ�

'HU�)LQDQ]DXVVFKXVV�HPSILHKOW�PLW�GHU�0HKUKHLW�GHU�.RDOLWLRQVIUDNWLRQHQ�JHJHQ�

GLH�6WLPPHQ�GHU�)UDNWLRQ�GHU�&'8�&68�XQG�GHU�)UDNWLRQ�GHU�)'3��GHQ�$QWUDJ�

DQ]XQHKPHQ���

'LH�.RDOLWLRQVIUDNWLRQHQ�ZLHVHQ�LP�9HUODXI�GHU�$XVVFKXVVEHUDWXQJHQ�GDUDXI�KLQ��

GDVV� 6WHXHUYHUHLQIDFKXQJ� VRZRKO� JHVHW]OLFKH� 5HIRUPVFKULWWH� DOV� DXFK� HLQHQ�

SUD[LVJHUHFKWHQ� XQG� PRGHUQHQ� *HVHW]HVYROO]XJ� HUIRUGHUH�� 'DEHL� VHL� GLH�

)RUGHUXQJ� QDFK� 6WHXHUYHUHLQIDFKXQJ� ]XJOHLFK� DP� 0D�VWDE� GHU�

6WHXHUJHUHFKWLJNHLW� DXV]XULFKWHQ�� 9RU� GLHVHP� +LQWHUJUXQG� VWHOOH� GDV� (UJHEQLV�

GHV� LQ� 1RUGUKHLQ�:HVWIDOHQ� GXUFKJHI�KUWHQ� 0RGHOOSURMHNWV� ]XU� VRJHQDQQWHQ�

9HUHLQIDFKWHQ� 6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ� HLQH� DQJHPHVVHQH� $QWZRUW�� ,Q� GHQ� DQ� GHP�

3URMHNW� WHLOQHKPHQGHQ� GUHL� )LQDQ]lPWHUQ� VHL� HLQ� =XIULHGHQKHLWVJUDG� YRQ� ���

3UR]HQW�GHU�EHWURIIHQHQ�6WHXHUSIOLFKWLJHQ�HUUHLFKW�ZRUGHQ��)�U�]ZHL�'ULWWHO�GHU�LQ�

)UDJH�NRPPHQGHQ�6WHXHUSIOLFKWLJHQ�VHL�GLH�$EJDEH�GHU�6WHXHUNOlUXQJ�DXI�HLQHP�

%ODWW� P|JOLFK�� 'LH� 9HUEHVVHUXQJ� LP� %HVWHXHUXQJVYHUIDKUHQ� KDEH� DXFK� GLH�
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)LQDQ]PLQLVWHUNRQIHUHQ]� DQHUNDQQW�� LQGHP� GLH� 9HUHLQIDFKWH� 6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ� DE�

GHP�9HUDQODJXQJV]HLWUDXP������LQ�DOOHQ�%XQGHVOlQGHUQ�]XJHODVVHQ�ZRUGHQ�VHL���

*OHLFKZRKO� EHVWHKH� GLH� $EVLFKW�� DXI� GHP� :HJ� GHU� 6WHXHUYHUHLQIDFKXQJHQ�

YRUDQ]XVFKUHLWHQ�� VRZRKO� LQ� GHU� PDWHULHOOHQ� DOV� DXFK� LQ� GHU� SUD[LVRULHQWLHUWHQ�

$QZHQGXQJ�� 'LH� .RDOLWLRQVIUDNWLRQHQ� KREHQ� GLH� :HLWHUYHUDUEHLWXQJ� GHU�

HOHNWURQLVFKHQ� 6WHXHUHUNOlUXQJ� ]XU� HOHNWURQLVFKHQ� 6WHXHUNDUWH� XQG� GLH� $EJDEH�

GHU� /RKQ�� XQG� 8PVDW]VWHXHUYRUDQPHOGXQJHQ� DXI� HOHNWURQLVFKHP� :HJH� KHUYRU��

ZRGXUFK� HLQ� HUKHEOLFKHU� %�URNUDWLHDEEDX� HUUHLFKW� ZRUGHQ� VHL�� $OV� ZHLWHUHV�

(OHPHQW� VHL� DQ� GLH� ELVKHU� JHVFKHLWHUWH� (LQI�KUXQJ� HLQHU� HLQKHLWOLFKHQ�

:LUWVFKDIWVLGHQWLILNDWLRQVQXPPHU� ]X� HULQQHUQ�� DQ� GHU� GLH� .RDOLWLRQVIUDNWLRQHQ�

ZHLWHU�IHVWKLHOWHQ���

'LH�)UDNWLRQ�GHU�&'8�&68�YHUWUDW�GLH�$XIIDVVXQJ��GDVV�LQ�GHQ�]XU�FNOLHJHQGHQ�

-DKUHQ�DXI�GHP�*HELHW�GHU�PLW�GHP�$QWUDJ�JHIRUGHUWHQ�6WHXHUYHUHLQIDFKXQJ�NHLQ�

ZHVHQWOLFKHU� )RUWVFKULWW� ]X� YHU]HLFKQHQ� JHZHVHQ� VHL�� 9LHOPHKU� VHL� HV� GXUFK�

]DKOUHLFKH�bQGHUXQJHQ�YRQ�5HFKWVYRUVFKULIWHQ�ZLH�]��%��EHL�GHU�*HVHOOVFKDIWHU�

)UHPGILQDQ]LHUXQJ� VRZLH� ZHLWHUHQ� 9RUVFKULIWHQ� GHV� (LQNRPPHQVWHXHUJHVHW]HV�

]X� HUKHEOLFKHQ� 9HUNRPSOL]LHUXQJHQ� GHU� VWHXHUUHFKWOLFKHQ� *HVHW]HVODJH�

JHNRPPHQ�� 'DU�EHU� KLQDXV� VHL� DXFK� GLH� $QZHQGXQJ� GHV� 8PVDW]VWHXHUUHFKWV�

PLW�GHU�=LHOVHW]XQJ��GHQ�8PVDW]VWHXHUEHWUXJ�HLQ]XGlPPHQ��HUKHEOLFK�HUVFKZHUW�

ZRUGHQ�� RKQH� ELVODQJ� JUHLIEDUH� (UJHEQLVVH� ]X� ]HLWLJHQ�� 'LH� )UDNWLRQ� GHU�

&'8�&68� ZLHV� GDUDXI� KLQ��GDVV� (UOHLFKWHUXQJHQ� LP� %HVWHXHUXQJVYHUIDKUHQ� DOV�

JHPHLQVDPH�9RUKDEHQ�YRQ�%XQG�XQG�/lQGHUQ�YRUJHQRPPHQ�ZRUGHQ�VHLHQ�XQG�

HV� VLFK� QLFKW� XP� HLQHQ� DXVVFKOLH�OLFK� GHU� %XQGHVUHJLHUXQJ� ]X]XUHFKQHQGHQ�

9HUGLHQVW� KDQGHOH�� (UIRUGHUOLFK� VHL� HLQH� JUXQGOHJHQGH� 6WHXHUVWUXNWXUUHIRUP� PLW�

HLQHU� 6HQNXQJ� GHU� 6WHXHUVlW]H� XQG� HLQHU� 9HUEUHLWHUXQJ� GHU�

%HPHVVXQJVJUXQGODJH�� ]X� GHU� GLH� )UDNWLRQ� GHU� &'8�&68� HLJHQH� 9RUVFKOlJH�

YRUJHOHJW� KDEH�� 9RU� GLHVHP� +LQWHUJUXQG� VHL� GHU� ]XU� %HUDWXQJ� VWHKHQGH� $QWUDJ�

XQ]XUHLFKHQG� XQG� YHUIROJH� OHGLJOLFK� GDV� =LHO�� YRQ� EHVWHKHQGHQ�

8Q]XOlQJOLFKNHLWHQ�DE]XOHQNHQ���

%HUOLQ��GHQ�����-XQL������

*DEULHOH�)UHFKHQ� 3HWHU�5]HSND�
%HULFKWHUVWDWWHULQ� %HULFKWHUVWDWWHU�


